TOWNSHIP OF SUMMERFIELD, COUNTY OF CLARE, MICHIGAN RECREATIONAL MARIJUANA FACILITIES OPT OUT ORDINANCE DATED OCTOBER 29, 2019

At a regular meeting of the Township Board of Summerfield Township, Clare County, Michigan

Held at the Summerfield Township Hall on October 29, 2019, at 6:30 PM, Township Board Member Dan with held moved to adopt the following:

Summerfield Township, Clare County, Michigan is Opting Out of allowing recreational marijuana facilities in its community.

The motion was seconded by Township Board Member Jenna Gardner

YEAS: 5

NAYS: 💋

ABSENT/ABSTAIN:______

ORDINANCE DECLARED ADOPTED.

Dan Wilhelm, Township Supervisor

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, the duly qualified and elected Clerk of Summerfield Township, Clare County, Michigan, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of certain proceedings, taken by the Summerfield Township Board at a meeting held on the <u>29th</u> day of <u>October, 2019</u>

Wendy D. Daves, Summerfield Township Clerk